

07-12-2002



102153616

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742421-0067

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Iwao KOIZUMI, Kaname SAWAI Akira TAMATANI, Kouichi HAYASHI, and Kunihiko KURISU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mazda Motor Corporation Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun City: Hiroshima-ken State: Zip:		
Execution Date: May 22, 2002; May 22, 2002, May 28, 2002, June 3, 2002, and May 14, 2002, respectively.	Country: <u>Japan</u> Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/157,819 	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 6. Submission Type ■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Example Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Deposit account number:		
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. Donald R. Studebaker, Reg. No. 32,815 Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a July 1, 2002 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on July 1, 2002 Name: M. Teresa Yacoub			

07/10/2002 MRERHE - 00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Mazda Motor Corporation, whose business address is No. 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken, Japan

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

BUMPER OF MOTOR VEHICLE

with		
	<u></u>	
filed _	March 27, 2002	
on including any	and all divisions or continuation	
nt of the United S	States which may issue on any suc	h
ny and all reissue	s or extensions thereof, to be held	
ors, legal represei	ntatives and assigns to be full end	
ch Letters Patent	may be granted as fully and	
l by the undersig	ned had this Assignment not been	
	filed	

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0115 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name: Iwao KOIZUMI Date:

Name: Kaname SAWAI Date:

Name: SHOSH TAMATANI Date:

Name: Kouichi HAYASHI Date:

Kunihiko Kurisu May. 14. 2002.

Name: Kunihiko KURISU Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/05/2002 REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0116